

Listed on : 3.1.2014  
Before Court No. 4  
Item No. 55

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 24870/2013

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

LAXMAN CHANDRA SARKAR

Petitioner

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.10.2013 with office report dated 24.10.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"Additional documents may be filed by the petitioner within eight weeks, as prayed for. List after eight weeks."*

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel for the petitioner has on 25.10.2013 filed additional documents with Annexures A to T as separate volume and the same has been placed with SLP Paper Books.

Service is already complete.

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 2<sup>nd</sup> DAY OF JANUARY, 2014.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Laxman Chandra Sarkar  
R/o village Raghav Pur  
P.O. Palpara, P.S. Ranaghat,  
Distt. Nadia (West Bengal)

2. Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

p-2/ss